
 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS 

(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING) 
LOK SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1947 
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.03.2016) 

 
INDIAN SPORTS SERVICES 

 
1947. SHRI NALIN KUMAR KATEEL: 
           SHRI D.K. SURESH: 
           PROF. SAUGATA ROY: 
 

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state: 
 
(a)  whether the Government has any proposal to include the Indian Sports Service in the 

list of IAS and allied services; 
 
(b)  if so, the details thereof; 
 
(c)  whether the Government has taken steps to consult various stakeholders in this 

regard, and if so, the outcome thereof; and 
 
(d)  the steps taken to give a final shape to the said proposal? 
 

ANSWER 
 
Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister 
of State in the Prime Minister’s Office. (DR. JITENDRA SINGH) 

(a):  No such proposal is presently under consideration. 
 
(b) to (d): Does not arise. 
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